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Sheet Basic Service
Rate Schedule No. Charge

Residential Rate 60 1/ 4 $0.8244 per day $0.000 $3.420 $3.420

Air Force Rate 64 1/ 7
   Minot Air Force Base $2,000.00 per month
   PAR Site $175.00 per month
         Firm Service $0.449 $3.420 $3.869
         Interruptible Service - PAR $0.255 $1.780 $2.035
         Interruptible Service - MAFB $0.255 $2.042 $2.297

Firm General Service Rate 70 1/ 13
  Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.75 per day $1.174 $3.420 $4.594
  Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.13 per day $0.917 $3.420 $4.337

Small Interruptible Gas Rate 71 1/ 14 $450.00 per month $0.566 $1.780 $2.346

Optional Seasonal Gas
  Service Rate 72 1/ 15
    Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.75 per day $1.174 $3.542 $4.716
    Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.13 per day $0.917 $3.542 $4.459

Contracted Demand
  Service Rate 74 1/ 16

    Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.75 per day
    Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.13 per day

Transportation Service 24
   Small Interruptible Rate 81 1/ $450.00 per month
        Maximum $0.566 $0.566
        Minimum $0.102 $0.102

   Large Interruptible Rate 82 1/ $1,600.00 per month
        Maximum $0.237 $0.237
        Minimum $0.061 $0.061

Large Interruptible Gas Rate 85 1/ 27 $1,600.00 per month $0.237 $1.780 $2.017

Residential Propane Rate 90 1/ 32 $0.8244 per day $0.000 $9.065 $9.065

Firm General Propane Rate 92 1/ 34
   Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.75 per day $1.174 $9.065 $10.239
   Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $2.13 per day $0.917 $9.065 $9.982

1/  Interim increase of 20.856% applicable to amounts billed under Basic Service Charge and Distribution Delivery Charge.  

Date Filed:      September 9, 2024 Effective Date:   

Issued By:    Travis R. Jacobson
Director - Regulatory Affairs Case No.:    PU-24-007 

$8.000 (COG/Dk) $2.192

(Demand

Charge) (Capacity Charge) $11.850

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

Distribution
Delivery Rates 88 & 99 Total
Charge Cost of Gas Rate/ Dk

(Maximum) (Maximum)

(Maximum) (Maximum)

Service rendered on and 
after October 1, 2024
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Late Payment 1% per month

Returned Check $15.00 per check

Manual Meter Reading Change $26.05 per month

Reconnection charge after termination
for nonpayment

-During normal business hours See Rate 100 paragraph 22
-After normal business hours Current service labor rate per hour

Reconnection charge after
termination for causes defined in
Rate 100 paragraph 22

-During normal business hours $30.00
-After normal business hours Current service labor rate per hour

Reconnection charge applicable to
seasonal or temporary customers

-During normal business hours
-After normal business hours

Minimum-  $30.00 (See Rate 100 § V 21) 
Minimum-  Current service labor rate per hour

Reconnection charge applicable to
transportation customers when remote
data acquisition equipment must be 
reinstalled $160.00

Director - Regulatory Affairs Case No.:          PU-20-379

          after June 1, 2021
 Effective Date:   Service rendered on and  

Montana-Dakota UtiIities Co.

Gas Rate Schedule

Issued By:   Travis R. Jacobson

State of North Dakota

Date Filed:   May 7, 2021

Miscellaneous Charges Amount


	ND Rate Sum  - Pg 1
	PU-23-341 Interim Compliance Filing - Rate Summary Sheet.pdf
	ND Rate Sum 




